resources, infrastructure, strategy and investments, services and applications, standards and 

interoperability, research, innovation, and the promotion of initiatives. 

The budget for the 2026-2030 National Digital Health Strategic Plan amounts to FCFA twenty- 

nine billion seven million (29,007,000,000) over a five (5) year period, or approximately fifty-two 

million three hundred and seventy-eight thousand one hundred and fifteen (52,378,115) US 

dollars. 

The budget is distributed as follows: 
► Axis 1. Leadership and Governance: FCFA 1,192,000,000 (2,152,402 USD) 

► Axis 2. Legislation, Policies, and Compliance: FCFA 165,000,000 (297,941 USD)) 

► Axis 3. Human Resources: FCFA 4,286,000,000 (7,739,256 USD)

[...]

Central African CFA Francs (XAF) and US dollars 
(USD), based on the following exchange rate: 1 
USD = 553.8 XAF on 17/02/2026. 
6.2 IMPLEMENTATION COST FOR THE 2026- 
2030 NDHSP 

The 2026-2030 National Digital Health 
Strategic Plan spans five (5) years at a cost 
of FCFA twenty-nine billion seven million 
(29,007,000,000), equivalent to approximately 
USD fifty-two million three hundred and 
seventy-eight thousand one hundred and 
fifteen (52,378,115). The budget breakdown is 
presented in Tables 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 
below. 

6. INTERVENTION FRAMEWORK AND 
BUDGET 

Tableau 2. Budget global de la mise en œuvre du Plan Stratégique National de Santé Numérique 2026-2030 

Strategic Axes